CITY EQUALIZATION MEETING Newell, South Dakota

101 East Third Street March 16, 2020

The Newell City Commissioners met for an Equalization Meeting at 6 pm at Newell Town Offices. The meeting was called to order by Mayor Ken Wetz with the following Commissioners in attendance: Commissioner Adams, Commissioner Erk, Commissioner Youngberg and School Board Member Tyrel Bonnet, along with Finance Officer Parrow.

Agenda: Motion by Commissioner Youngberg, 2nd by Commissioner Adams; to approve the agenda. All in favor. Motion carried.

Board of Equalization Member Oath: Finance Officer Parrow swore in Mayor Ken Wetz, Commissioner Adams, Commissioner Erk, Commissioner Youngberg and School Board Member Tyrel Bonnet with the Board of Equalization Member Oath.

Veron & Carol McCarthy- Original Newell City Lots 5-6 Block 25. Motion by Commissioner Youngberg, 2nd School Board Member Tyrell Bonnet, to accept the recommendation by the Butte County Assessor's Office to lower the current assessment from \$102,646 to \$95,490. All in favor. Motion carried. Commissioner Adams aye, Commissioner Erk aye, Commissioner Youngberg aye, and School Board Member Tyrell Bonnet aye, Mayor Ken Wetz – aye, all in favor. Motion carried.

Loretta & Clyde Hafner – Original Newell City Lot 13 Block 17, Motion made by Commissioner Adams, 2nd by Commissioner Erk, to accept the recommendation by the Butte County Assessor's Office to lower the current assessment from \$45,294 to \$41,013. All in favor, Motion carried. Commissioner Adams aye, Commissioner Erk aye, Commissioner Youngberg aye, and School Board Member Tyrel Bonnet aye, Mayor Ken Wetz aye. All in favor. Motion carried.

Antronette Gilbert – Original Newell City Lots 16-18 Block 41, Motion made by School Board Member Tyrel Bonnet, 2nd by Commissioner Youngberg to accept the recommendation by the Butte County Assessor's Office to lower the current assessment from \$74,453 to \$65,250. All in favor, Motion carried. Commissioner Adams aye, Commissioner Erk aye, Commissioner Youngberg aye, School Board Member Tyrell Bonnet aye, Mayor Ken Wetz aye. All in favor. Motion carried.

Aker Woods Co, - Original Newell City Lots 1,2,7,8 Block 90, Motion made by Commissioner Erk, 2nd by Commissioner Youngberg to accept the recommendation by Butte County Assessor's Office to lower the current assessment from \$18,362 to \$17,508. All in Favor, Motion carried. Commissioner Adams aye, Commissioner Erk aye, Commissioner Youngberg aye, School Board Member Tyrell Bonnet aye, Mayor Ken Wetz aye. All in favor. Motion carried.

Adjourn: Board of Equalization Meeting adjourned at 6:50 PM	
Finance Officer Jennifer Parrow	Mayor Kenneth Wetz
Published once at the total approximate cost of \$	